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. NOTICE TfK/Il ~$£1'~ 
---l..tucky-American Water Company ("Kentucky American Water") expects to file on N,~vember 28, 2018 an application with the 

tucky Public Service Commission to increase the water service revenues by approximately 22.6%. The proposed annual revenue 
reases by customer classification are: Residential- $10,908,442 (22.9%); Commercial- $5,404,101 (25.0%); Industrial- $579,966 

f., ~ · · •. 1%); Other Public Authority - $1,420,526 (24.9%); Sales for Resale - $367,222 (21.5%); Private Fire Service and Hydrants -
.s $ 6,415 (13.0%); Public Fire Hydrants- $838,067 (23.2%). The proposed effective date of the rates is for ser-Vice rendered on and 
';;.:Ji:; 
~ .~ =- r December 28, 2018. Kentucky American Water has requested the proposed rates be implemented to all customer classifications 
<!>E;o: 

~~~-c-.f!' 
o- o 
QJ- QJ ....,_<!> ;Vo 'f1.£1J.5·& 

posed Rate Increase for all customers except Eastern Rockcastle 
...,....,...,,..,,• nth! Service Char e b Meter Size 

INC/2~/JJG 

Present 
Rate 

5/8" $12.49 
3/4" 18.74 

1" 31.23 
1 %" 62.45 

2" 99.92 
3" 187.35 
4" 312.25 
6" 624.50 
8" 999.20 

Consum~tion Charges: 

Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Other Public Authority 
Sales for Resale 

Fire Protection: 
Private Fire Line Size 

2" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 
14" 
16" 

Private Fire Hydrant 
Public Fire Hydrant 

All Other Customer Classes 
Pro~osed Change %Increase Present Pro~osed Change %Increase 

Rate Rate Rate 
$15.00 $ 2.51 20% $13.63 $15.00 $ 1.37 10% 
22.40 3.66 20% 20.46 22.40 1.94 9% 
37.30 6.07 19% 34.07 37.30 3.23 9% 
74.70 12.25 20% 68.17 74.70 6.53 10%

119.50 - -----r9.5 20% 109.04 119.50 10.46
w%

224.00 36.65 20% 204.47 224.00 19.53 10% 
373.40 61.15 20% 340.77 373.40 32.63 10% 
746.70 122.20 20% 681.50 746.70 65.20 10% 

1194.70 195.50 20% 1090.40 1194.70 104.30 10% 

Current Rate Pro~osed Rate $Change %Increase 
Per1000 
Gallons 
$5.0590 

4.4120 
3.8340 
4.0530 
3.8370 

Per100 
Gallons 

$0.5059 
0.4412 
0.3834 
0.4053 
0.3837 

Per1000 Per100 
Gallons Gallons 
$6.3640 $0.6364 

5.7120 0.5712 
4.7500 0.4750 
5.1910 0.5191 
4.7600 0.4760 

Per1000 ' Per100 
Gallons Gallons 
$1.3050 $0.1305 

1.3000 0.1300 
0.9160 0.0916 
1.1380 0.1138 
0.9230 0.0923 

26% 
29% 
24% 
28% 
24% 

Current Monthly Rate Pro~osed Monthly Rate $ Change % Increase 
$ 8.11 $ 9.16 $ 1.05 13% 

32.67 36.92 4.25 13% 
73.49 83.04 9.55 13% 

130.64 147.62 16.98 13% 
204.18 230.72 . 26.54 13% 
294.43 332.71 38.28 13% 
423.96 479.07 55.11 13% 
522.81 ,590.78' "'"'7' 3..._0LUVn 

70.90 80.12 
39.90 49.16 

9.22 
9.26 

13% Increase 
23% Increase 

Eastern Rockcastle Customers 
Meter Size 

5/8" 
3/4" 

1" 
1%" 

Present Rate 
$28.28 (includes 2000 gallons) 
28.28 (includes 2000 gallons) 
62.87 (includes 5000 gallons) 

2" 178.17 (includes 15,000 gallons) 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Pro~osed Rate 
$15.00 (includes 0 gallons) 
22.40 (includes 0 gallons) 
37.30 (includes 0 gallons) 
74.70 (includes 0 gallons) 

119.50 (includes 0 gallons) 
224.00 (includes 0 gallons) 
373.40 (includes 0 gallons) 
746.70 (includes 0 gallons) 

1194.70 (includes 0 gallons) 

$Change 
$(13.28) 

$(5.88) 
$(25.57) 

New 
$(58.67) 

New 
New 
New 
New 

%Change 
-4 7% Decrease 
-21 % Decrease 
-41% Decrease 

-33% Decrease 
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