PLEASE DON'T LET KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER

PLISE OUR RATES

NOTICE THEIR WATER IS NOT VERY GOOD

HUCKY-American Water Company ("Kontrolay American Water") areas to see

ntucky-American Water Company ("Kentucky American Water") expects to file on November 28, 2018 an application with the ntucky Public Service Commission to increase the water service revenues by approximately 22.6%. The proposed annual revenue reases by customer classification aré: Residential - \$10,908,442 (22.9%); Commercial - \$5,404,101 (25.0%); Industrial - \$579,966 . 1%); Other Public Authority - \$1,420,526 (24.9%); Sales for Resale - \$367,222 (21.5%); Private Fire Service and Hydrants -46,415 (13.0%); Public Fire Hydrants - \$838,067 (23.2%). The proposed effective date of the rates is for service rendered on and er December 28, 2018. Kentucky American Water has requested the proposed rates be implemented to all customer classifications shown below:

posed Rate Increase for all customers except Eastern Rockcastle nthly Service Charge by Meter Size

NO INCREASE PLEASE

sidential		All Other Customer Classes						
leter Size	<u>Present</u>	<u>Proposed</u>	<u>Change</u>	% Increase	<u>Present</u>	Proposed	<u>Change</u>	% Increase
	Rate	Rate	<del></del>		Rate	Rate		
5/8"	\$12.49	\$15.00	\$ 2.51	20%	\$13.63	\$15.00	\$ 1.37	10%
3/4"	18.74	22.40	3.66	20%	20.46	22.40	1.94	9%
1"	31.23	37.30	6.07	19%	34.07	37.30	3.23	9%
1 ½"	62.45	74.70	12.25	20%	68.17	74.70	6.53	10%
2"	99.92	119.50	19.58	20%	109.04	119.50	10.46	10%
3"	187.35	224.00	36.65	20%	204.47	224.00	19.53	10%
4"	312.25	373.40	61.15	20%	340.77	373.40	32.63	10%
6"	624.50	746.70	122.20	20%	681.50	746.70	65.20	10%
8"	999.20	1194.70	195.50	20%	1090.40	1194.70	104.30	10%

Consumption Charges:							
	Current Rate		Propos	Proposed Rate		\$ Change	
	Per 1000	<u>Per 100</u>	Per 1000	Per 100	Per 1000	Per 100	
	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	
Residential	\$5.0590	\$0.5059	\$6.3640	\$0.6364	\$1.3050	\$0.1305	26%
Commercial	4.4120	0.4412	5.7120	0.5712	1.3000	0.1300	29%
Industrial	3.8340	0.3834	4.7500	0.4750	0.9160	0.0916	24%
Other Public Authority	4.0530	0.4053	5.1910	0.5191	1.1380	0.1138	28%
Sales for Resale	3.8370	0.3837	4.7600	0.4760	0.9230	0.0923	24%

Fire Protection:				
Private Fire Line Size	<b>Current Monthly Rate</b>	Proposed Monthly Rate	\$ Change	% Increase
2"	\$ 8.11	\$ 9.16	\$ 1.05	13%
4"	32.67	36.92	4.25	13%
6"	73.49	83.04	9.55	13%
8"	130.64	147.62	16.98	13%
10"	204.18	230.72	26.54	13%
12"	294.43	332.71	38.28	13%
14"	423.96	479.07	55.11	13%
<u>16"</u>	522.81	590.78	67.97	13%_
Private Fire Hydrant	70.90	80.12	9.22	13% Increase
Public Fire Hydrant	39.90	49.16	9.26	23% Increase
Eastern Rockcastle Custo	mers			

atara Daalraaat	da Cuatamana		•	
<u>stern Rockcast</u>	ie Customers			
Meter Size	Present Rate	Proposed Rate	\$ Change	% Change
5/8"	\$28.28 (includes 2000 gallons)	\$15.00 (includes 0 gallons)	\$(13.28)	-47% Decrease
3/4"	28.28 (includes 2000 gallons)	22.40 (includes 0 gallons)	\$(5.88)	-21% Decrease
1"	62.87 (includes 5000 gallons)	37.30 (includes 0 gallons)	\$(25.57)	-41% Decrease
1 ½"		74.70 (includes 0 gallons)	New	
2"	178.17 (includes 15,000 gallons)	119.50 (includes 0 gallons)	\$(58.67)	-33% Decrease
3"		224.00 (includes 0 gallons)	New	
4"		373.40 (includes 0 gallons)	New	
6"		746.70 (includes 0 gallons)	New	·
8"		1194.70 (includes 0 gallons)	<u>New</u>	•
		•	RFC	
			1 1	

DEC 04 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION